


■ i: (l)J ,- ':I 1J -$1 D 1lt, 2007 $ 2 J=l ll!ll~cp(l) FR :lsi~(l) 
ffil~ilB£ 1£-;j;:(l)~fil'ft '*~Ui LT l,' ll; 9 o 

■ 4 ~ 17 JH.::l.l:$£1£-#1*14ll'Jl.::~a L..., 1-i:.~tJ$ £(l)~Wl 
@, -:{5~th,-':J 1):::Z H.::1J:-:,Tl,'£9o ll;tc, BB£~ 
m@r.::f-.t~tlll,' ~ffi~[;l:, 1,-·:; 1) A 1--(l) REF.NO. (~ 
~-~ffi~l 1£-~L zt,,£1"0 

■~*r.::l.l:ilB£ffi~-1':., 7" •;; '7 :::Z1£-~2ll\1l L, , ilB£ffi~tdt 
L', -f"(l)18JWl · ~;f1Ji1J:cb'~HJH.::sl~tl:l-ttll;1"o 

■$£1,fjj'!jl5i)tt, 'tctc ( Bi'/[;!:, $£ffi~;/£-BJ=j~ L, T ( tc~ 
l, ' o 1J:S, i: (l)J , - •:; 1] -$1 o -1/(l)i cll\1l~Jrt.rH;l:~m_r.:: J: 1), 
~~1J:<&~~tt~i:t~~ ~ll;9(l)~ ~S~l~~ 
7jjx < tc~l, ' o 

t~~tri~ (Models inserted) 
FR/EX(T)5100 Series 

FR002 

FR151 

INTRODUCTION 
■ This parts catalog covers the FR device which are 

manufactured in February, 2006. 

■ The components are shown on pages 4 - 17. The 

illustrations are on left pages and the part numbers on 

right pages. The illustrated part and its part number are 

assigned the same reference number. 

■ The index of part numbers are listed at the back of this 

book for quick reference. 

■ When placing an order for any part, please specify the 

part number. Note that the contents of th is book are 

subject to change for improvement without prior notice. 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



w 
FR ~l'lli@,E§-~ & ~rett/i1J5x!m£-fV& · · · · ·· · · · · · ... · 2 

~D-5- ( ffi ) (FR002, FR151) · ··•······· ·········· ··· 4 ~ 5 

AA D - 5- ( ffl) · · · · · · · · · · .. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 6 ~ 7 
""FD-5- (ffl) (FR002, FR1 51) 

""FD-5- (ffi) (FR151) ········ ········ ······· ········ · · 8 ~ 9 

3~m (ffi) • :::fl..~~ (ffi) (FR002) · · · · · ·· · · · ·· · · · 10 ~ 11 

3~ifl (ffi) • t.-tfA4'Y7" (ffi) (FR151) ·· ·· ··· ·· 12~ 13 

/ ~/1,7'-t •:; r (FR151) ·· ······ ·········· ··· ··· ···· · ······· 14 ~ 15 

7-7·,1, · t}]/Wi'i: (ffi) (FR002, FR151) ···•······· · 16 ~ 17 

8f1Jt,ffi~1' '/'T•:;? A···· ··· .. ······ ········· ····· ···· · ······ ··18 

• 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 
page 

APPLICATIN TABLE & COMPONENT PARTS LIST FOR FR ·· · 2 

REAR ROLLER ASSY. (FR002, FR151) · ······ ·· · ··• ·· · ·· 4 ~ 5 

FRONT ROLLER ASSY. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·· · · · · · · 6 ~ 7 
LOWER ROLLER ASSY. (FR002. FR151) 

LOWER ROLLER ASSY. (FR151) · ··· · ·· ·· · ··· · ·· ·· · · ·· · · 8 ~ 9 

EGDE GUIDE ASSY. · ERASTIC GUIDE ASSY. (FR002) · · · 10 ~ 11 

EDGE GUIDEASSY. · KNEE SWITCHASSY. (FR151) . ..... 12 ~ 13 

VALVE SET (FR151) ··· · ······ · ·· -- ·· · ....... ... ... ... ..... 14 ~ 15 

TABLE· WASTE CHUTEASSY. (FR002, FR151) ··· 16 ~ 17 

PARTS NUMBER INDEX ·· ·· ············· ·· ·· · ······ ·· ··· · ··18 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



• 

~~~ffl-J[ 
Application table for FR/EX5100 

FR/EXT5100 

ti!!&L' Plain seaming 
FR FR 
002 151 

EX5104 0 0 

EX5114 0 0 

ti!!~L' Plain seaming 
FR FR 
002 151 

EXT5104 0 0 

EXT5114 0 0 

~~*ffl}JXg~&-Jl~ 
Component parts list for FR 

#!}fj£ffl3~ Component parts 

~mm~ 
~ "FD-j- ( if ) ~~ffl(ffl) Type "FD+ (ffl) Ma+ (ffl> J" k~P-:1 ( ffl ) 

Rear roller Lower roller Front roller Erastic guide Edge guide 
assy. assy. assy. assy. assy. 

FR002 308543-910 308541-910 305206-910 302474-910 302500-910 

FR151 305211-910 305199A910 305206-910 - 305226A910 

~- Features 
~it mJJnit B'Rfffi~ (lii.f 
Type Driving system Operating system Remarks 

:k□:flljZ:f b. • IJ 7• 
Mffll~l.~it□-5-

FR002 - - Fixed roller for attaching 
large diameter flat elastic 
or rib knit 

:k□tl 1J 7-f-.tJ:lfF -~ 
ffj9~S{t lE.-,;:1(11,, • 1:::-tfA-1 •:;'f 

□-5-iHl.lit 
FR151 Movable rear and lower Pneumatic Pedal • Knee switch rollers for attaching large 

diameter rib knit 

Wffl$ifci Special parts 

I\" J~J" i11~ tf M,1(ffl) fl:¥ Wffli-7" 1,(gl ti]~~ ( ffl) 

Valve set Knee switch Joint Table diagram Waste chute 
assy. assy. 

- - - 9A20500 302459A9R0 

302477A910 350645-910 6010890 9A20500 302459A9R0 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



FR002, FR151 FR002, FR151 
ftc-5-(M) REAR ROLLER ASSY. 

REF.NO. PART NO. al!~~~ DESCRIPTION QT. 

1 308543-910 ~□-7- (ffi) REAR ROLLER ASSY. 1 
2 308544-910 -J' 7 'r 'Y 1-- BRACKET 1 
3 0049050 M~ 1/ /4.5 SCREW 3 
4 3024490 -;J'7Jr,y 1-- BRACKET 1 
5 2404820 ? 7 ::,,7"t..,/ ~- CLAMP LEVER 1 

6 3033350 ~~ WASHER 1 
7 3024510 □-7- ROLLER 1 
8 3024520 ~ ROLLER 1 
9 0055460 ll!* 1/ /CS X 10 SCREW 1 

10 2400620 ~~ WASHER 1 

11 305211-910 ~□-7- (ffi) REAR ROLLER ASSY. 1 
12 305212-910 □-7- ROLLER 1 
13 0071300 lf!,J,*1/ /M4 X 7 SCREW 1 
14 2011850 ~~ WASHER 1 
15 3052020 ~ SHAFT 1 

16 2025220 J.l:&IJ. RING 1 
17 305205-920 ~±i!Jt.)'1' ~- HING 1 
18 0070730 1'PJ ~!I:* 51 /M3 X 5 SCREW 1 
19 3052090 7'-b.. ARM 1 
20 0071300 lf!,J,~ 1/ /M4 X 7 SCREW 2 

21 3052100 -;/ 7 'r 'Y 1-- BRACKET 1 
22 5131070 I.)'~ I) /'If AIR CYLINDER 1 
23 5270020 A~- ~-:::i::,, l-- □-7 SPEED CONTROLLER 2 
24 6001750 =f- :i - -:l I <p 6 X 700 TUBE 2 
25 3052250 ~ SHAFT 1 

26 0045380 1'PJ ~!I:* 5/ /M4 X 6 SCREW 2 
27 2404750 "1J7- CILLAR 1 
28 2404810 '7 L.,1Z ::,t'7 'Y ~-V URETHAN WASHER 1 
29 3052150 -:l 7 'r 'Y 1-- BRACKET 1 
30 0040260 1'PJ~~Jv 1-- /M6 X 12 BOLT 2 

31 3033350 ~~ WASHER 2 
32 2404730 IJ =r-:J',y ~ :l. BUSHING 1 
33 0070110 lf!,J,*1/ /M3 X 8 SCREW 2 
34 305216-910 ""J'77•y 1-- BRACKET 1 
35 2404820 ?7/'°J"vJ~- CLAMP LEVER 1 

36 2007280 ~~ WASHER 1 
37 3052180 ±-g. BRACKET 1 
38 0049050 M~1//4.5 SCREW 4 
39 9A30690 'r t.J'jiJi 71'\J v CAUTION LABEL 1 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



FR002 
FR151 

FR002 

11 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



FR002, FR 151 FR002, FR151 
iruC-7- ( 8) • "'FC-7- (M) FRONT ROLLER ASSY. • LOWER ROLLER ASSY. 
REF.NO. PART NO. W~16f1Ji DESCRIPTION QT. 

1 305206-910 iru □-5- (ffl) FRONT ROLLER ASSY. 1 
2 2590360 □-5- ROLLER 1 
3 2590380 -JJ5- COLLAR 2 
4 0045540 1'1fJJ'x.LJ:;z..;J /M3 X 3 SCREW 2 
5 2045200 ~~ WASHER 1 

6 0053320 lfl;z.. ;i I C 10 X 7 SCREW 1 
7 2590140 -JJ5- COLLAR 1 
8 0045430 1'1fJ7x.LJ:.:z.. ;J /M4 X 4 SCREW 1 
9 3069260 ~ SHAFT 1 
10 2590060 m¥ JOINT 1 

11 0045110 1'1lJ1xiftJv t-- /M6 X 25 BOLT 1 
12 259015A0 ?5)':fL,,J{- CLAMP LEVER 1 
13 0070680 7\~~Jv t-- /MS X 10 BOLT 2 
14 3052190 fm SHAFT 1 
15 259006A0 ~¥ JOINT 1 

16 0045110 1'1lJJ'\~Jv t-- /M6 X 25 BOLT 1 
17 259015A0 ?5)':fl.,,J{- CLAMP LEVER 1 
18 0070680 1'1l]~Jv t-- /MS X 10 BOLT 2 
19 25900580 fm . SHAFT 1 
20 0070680 1'1lJ~Jv t-- /MS X 10 BOLT 1 

21 2590040 -:)'57,y t-- BRACKET 1 
22 0049050 tL*;z..;i /4.5 SCREW 2 
23 308541-910 ""F □-5- (ID LOWER ROLLER ASSY. 1 
24 308542-910 ·7'57,y t-- BRACKET 1 
25 0045020 1'1lJ1x~Jv t-- /MS X 30 BOLT 4 

26 0048200 1'Pii T 'Y t-- /MS BOLT 4 
27 3033350 M!~ WASHER 4 
28 3030670 J{;z..~~ WASHER 4 
29 3068290 -:)'57,y t-- BRACKET 1 
30 3068308 ~;z..;i /M6 SCREW 1 

31 3085480 ?5)':fL,,J{- CLAMP LEVER 1 
32 2007280 ~~ WASHER 1 
33 302445A0 □-5- ROLLER 1 
34 302444A0 fm SHAFT 1 
35 0053320 "Ifl-;z._;l/C10X7 SCREW 1 

36 2045200 Im~ WASHER 1 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



I 
I 

l 

FR151 

i-.tli~icffll.i\. 
Packed in acccessory 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



FR151 FR151 i;c-7- CM) LOWER ROLLER ASSY. 

REF.NO. PART NO. w~~~ DESCRIPTION QT. 

1 305199A910 1'□-5- (ffi) LOWER ROLLER ASSY. 1 
2 305200-910 □-5- ROLLER 2 
3 0071300 :!Jl1J,;r,. 1/ /M4 X 7 SCREW 2 
4 2011850 ~~ WASHER 2 
5 3052020 ~ SHAFT 2 

6 2025220 .Lt~- RING 2 
7 305205-920 ~ii!!:IJ-1' j-:' FABLIC GUIDE 2 
8 0070730 7'~ ~.LJ:;r,. 5l /M3 X 5 SCREW 2 
9 3052030 /77"'.!I t-- BRACKET 1 

10 0072800 ~*1/ /M6 SCREW 1 

11 259015A0 ?5)':f[..,,J{- CLAMP LEVER 1 
12 2040230 ~~ WASHER 1 
13 3052200 7'5'r•y t-- BRACKET 1 
14 0070200 !j!1J,* ;l /M4 X 10 SCREW 2 
15 2011850 ~~ WASHER 2 

16 5140010 □ '.!I j-:'[..,,A,,Y 1) ::.,1( CYLINDER 1 
17 3052210 7'5'r•y t-- BRACKET 2 
18 0071300 !j!1J,;r,. ;J /M4 X 7 SCREW 4 
19 2011850 ~~ WASHER 4 
20 5270020 Al::'- i-:'::J)' t-- □-5 SPEED CONTROLLER 2 

21 6000320 =f:i.-7'/ q, 6 X 500 TUBE 1 
22 6001010 =f 1-7' I q, 6 X 1010 TUBE 1 
23 7480020 *•1{::.,i-:· BAND 2 
24 6011200 m¥ JOINT 2 
25 3052240 J V'J 1/::., /j' HOUSING 1 

26 3052230 A 5-1' 1f--y- t-- SHEET 1 
27 3506650 §gl-y-Jl,, SEAL 1 
28 0040260 R~~iltJv t-- /M6 X 12 BOLT 2 
29 3033350 ~~ WASHER 2 
30 2042930 J{;r,.~~ WASHER 2 

31 3052220 A t,.•yJ{ STOPPER 1 
32 2403050 ~t}i:fb.. RUBBER CUSHION 2 
33 2404820 ?5)':f[..,,J{- CLAMP LEVER 1 
34 2040230 ~~ WASHER 1 
35 3052040 7·57,y t-- BRACKET 1 

36 0045020 R~~iltJv t-- /MS X 30 BOLT 4 
37 3033350 ~~ WASHER 4 
38 3030670 /{*~~ WASHER 4 
39 0048200 R~T'Y t-- /MS NUT 4 
40 7480150 *•/{)' i-:· BAND 5 

41 0049200 **1/ /3.1 SCREW 3 
42 7480420 *~1{::.,i-:· BAND 3 
43 9A30690 'r t.H:±~5 /'(J v CAUTION LABEL 1 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



FR002 FR002 s~m ca) • ::r42211g c,u EGDE GUIDE ASSY. • ERASTIC GUIDE ASSY. 

REF.NO. PART NO. an~:g'11i DESCRIPTION QT. 

1 302500-910 3 ;E'.ffl (ffi) EDGE GUIDEASSY. 1 
2 2106850 7'5 'T •y 1-- (ID BRACKET ASSY. 1 
3 2106800 /77 1YI-- BRACKET 1 
4 2106810 l:::/1/ HINGE 1 
5 0051840 ~*9 /CS SCREW 1 

6 2011910 fill/{* SPRING 1 
7 0030440 1'~-t-•y 1--/CS NUT 1 
8 2106820 ~~ WASHER 1 
9 0050530 !j!,J,* 9 /C4 X 4.8 SCREW 1 
10 2106830 ~/ PIN 1 

11 2106840 t'xJ{* FLAT SPRING 1 
12 0029060 lj!,J,* 9 /C4 X 2.6 SCREW 1 
13 007021A0 +*7x-j-1'{1J,* 9 /M4 X 12 SCREW 1 
14 2022860 1{;;..~~ WASHER 1 
15 2106860 /7?"'Y 1-- (ffl) BRACKET ASSY. 1 

16 2106870 7'5'r•y 1-- BRACKET 1 
17 0050880 1'~iftJv 1-- /C4 X 7.5 BOLT 2 
18 1670660 ~~ WASHER 2 
19 0012020 !JZ-,J,;,-. 9 /C4 X 7 SCREW 1 
20 1670660 ~~ WASHER 1 

21 3024480 3;E'.ffl, EDGE GUIDE 1 
22 302474-910 ::f b~pg (ffl) ERASTIC GUIDE ASSY. 1 
23 3024550 7'5 'r •y 1-- BRACKET 1 
24 007018A0 +*7x-j-1'{1J,* 9 /M4 X 6 SCREW 2 
25 2011850 ~~ WASHER 2 

26 3024560 ::fb~pg ERASTIC GUIDE 1 
27 0050120 lJ!;r:. 9 /C3 X 5.5 SCREW 1 
28 2028750 ~~ WASHER 1 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



FR151 FR151 
Ei~ffl (M) • JJIA-1o/:J=- CM) EDGE GUIDE ASSY. • KNEE SWITCH ASSY. 

REF.NO. PART NO. B6~~f1Ji DESCRIPTION QT. 

1 305226A910 ~:iEffl (ffl) EDGE GUIDE ASSY. 1 
2 3052270 ±-et BRACKET 1 
3 0070260 :s:p:,J,*1/ /M4 X 25 SCREW 1 
4 2403320 A.""--tt SPACER 1 
5 0070200 lf!,J,* 1/ /M4 X 10 SCREW 1 

6 305228-910 "'7'77•y t-- BRACKET 1 
7 0071600 ~*1//M6 SCREW 1 
8 0048180 7'~ -J- •y t-- /M6 NUT 1 
9 2048880 lIII.Jf..* SPRING 2 
10 2060550 m~ WASHER 1 

11 OW00128-20 ~{'1*1//W2 SCREW 1 
12 3052300 :fL..,-1-- PLATE 1 
13 0071300 lf!,J,;1t.1/ /M4 X 7 SCREW 1 
14 2011850 Im~ WASHER 1 
15 3052340 A.""--tt SPACER 1 

16 3052310 jj'.-f t,:' (ic) GUIDE (LEFT) 1 
17 0071430 T-"''J'* 1/ /M4 X 5.5 SCREW 1 
18 2011850 ~~ WASHER 1 
19 3052320 7'5'r•y t-- BRACKET 1 
20 0071430 T-"'IJ\*1/ /M4 X 5.5 SCREW 1 

21 3052330 jj'.-f t,:' (;E:j) GUIDE (RIGHD 2 
22 0070240 lf!,J,*1/ /M4 X 18 IJI,J,;t",,.~ 1 
23 2011850 m~ WASHER 1 
24 2052340 A.""--tt SPACER 1 
25 3052350 -t!/ '\ L.,--$Z-ffi SEPARATER 1 

26 3052360 imWJ jj' -1' t-:· AUXILIARY GUIDE 1 
27 3503360 .lb~>Jl LATCH 1 
28 0045270 7'~1".;ftJv t- /M4 X 8 BOLT 1 
29 3052380 A-1---YI'\ STOPPER 1 
30 2403050 IJjj:ffi ::f L. RUBBER CUSHION 1 

31 0070210 !Jl,J,* 1/ /M4 X 12 SCREW 1 
32 0072810 }f:1,-J- •y t-- /M4 NUT 1 
33 3052390 '1:J-Jvll1.i.1.t1f..* SPRING 1 
34 0045540 7'~1':.l.t*1/ /M3 X 3 SCREW 2 
35 5131080 r..r:Y •J ':/~ AIR CYLINDER 1 

36 2109300 m~ WASHER 2 
37 2011850 ~~ WASHER 2 
38 5270060 A.~- t,:·::1::., t-- □-5 SPEED CONTROLLER 1 
39 6010970 q@.:j; JOINT 1 
40 3052370 7'7'7•y t- BRACKET 1 

41 0070210 !Jl,J,* 1/ /M4 X 12 SCREW 2 
42 0072810 .;f:1,-j- •y t-- /M4 NUT 2 
43 2011850 ~~ WASHER 2 
44 350645-910 IJiA. -1' •y 7 (ffl) KNEE SWITCH ASSY. 1 
45 0001970 7'7'7•y f-- BRACKET 1 

46 0049100 ~*1/ /5.1 SCREW 2 
47 2045850 ~~ WASHER 2 
48 3506430 7'5'r•Y t-- BRACKET 1 
49 3002200 , f..1v7'r ".7 7 ::ir..-1l c ffl > VALVE ACTUATOR ASSY. 1 
50 0051830 !Jl* 1/ /CS X 1 7 SCREW 1 

51 0030440 7'~ -J- •y t-- /CS NUT 1 
52 0051180 !Jl* 1/ /CS X 12 SCREW 1 
53 1371420 m~ WASHER 2 
54 7E2004AOOOO A--1' •y 7 SWITCH 1 
55 6A028100000 -:f5'r•y 1-- BRACKET 1 

56 5320010 :r.r-1 f..Jv7' AIR VALVE 1 
57 10001400000 1-:~-J- •y I-- /Ml 2 NUT 1 
58 6011150 M.:J; JOINT 1 
59 6011070 m.:J; JOINT 2 
60 6000320 7:::1..-7' I q> 6 X 500 TUBE 1 

61 6000780 7:::1..-7' I q> 4 X 700 TUBE 1 
62 6000770 7.1-7' I q> 4 X 550 TUBE 1 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



I 

__ J 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



FR151 FR151 
I ti 11 ::t-t? ':I f-- VALVE SET 

REF.NO. PART NO. fm~~~ DESCRIPTION QT. 

1 302477A910 , {Jv7'-t •:1 t-- VALVE SET 1 
2 532007-910 I7 J{Jv7' (ffl) AIR VALVE ASSY. 1 
3 5320010 I?-J{)v/ AIR VALVE 1 
4 3067310 7'5'r•y t-- BRACKET 1 
5 3004690 A t,-•:;Jt STOPPER 1 

6 3004680 7?!f-::iI-~ ACTUATOR 1 
7 3067330 l::'•y t--x)' □ 'Y ~- PITMAN ROD 1 
8 6010020 ~=]: JOINT 3 
9 2017590 ~~ WASHER 3 
10 6010430 A 1)-7' SLEEVE 3 

11 3039910 *-Jv1/34/ t-- JOINT 2 
12 6000150 !f- ::i - 7' I <p 6 X 830 TUBE 2 
13 306733A0 l::' •y t,- x )' □ 'Y ~- PITMAN ROD 1 
14 1375580 1±•1t:i SPRING 1 
15 6000240 !f- :i - 7' I <p 6 X 200 TUBE 1 

16 0043200 1'~i.f{Jv t-- /M6 X 10 BOLT 3 
17 3024690 7'5'r•y t-- BRACKET 1 
18 0049210 **1//5.8 SCREW 2 
19 0045020 R~?\i.f{Jv t-- /MS X 30 BOLT 2 
20 3030670 /{*~~ WASHER 2 

21 0048200 R~ -J- 'Y t-- /MS NUT 2 
22 3024700 /77'Y t-- BRACKET 1 
23 6010890 Rl=J: JOINT 1 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



FR002 
FR151 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



FR002, FR151 FR002, FR151 
:;:--:t,1, • t.Jffl~ CM) TABLE • WASTE CHUTE ASSY. 

REF.NO. PART NO. $i§li:8.~ DESCRIPTION QT. 

1 9A90500 7-:tJv TABLE 1 
2 202459A9R0 tJ]]ffl~ (ffl) WASTE CHUTE ASSY. 1 
3 302453-RA0 tJ]Jffl~ WASTE CHUTE 1 
4 302454-RA0 tJ]Jffl~ WASTE CHUTE 1 
5 0030440 1'fil -j- •y ~ /CS NUT 4 

6 0054530 lfl;r-. -;:i /CS X 6.5 SCREW 4 
7 3030670 J~;jc.~~ WASHER 4 
8 3053600 -;p:57,y ~ BRACKET 1 
9 0041090 +*1'I ~1'::., t,:'1J,* -;:i /M4 X 10 SCREW 2 
10 2401040 ~~ WASHER 2 

11 0048210 1'fil-J- •y ~ /M4 NUT 2 
12 0049050 ~* ";/ 14.5 SCREW 2 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



,( ""/ :;:· o/ ? 'A INDEX 

PART NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO PART.NO PAGE REF.NO. 

0001970 13 45 2025220 9 6 3052240 9 25 
0012020 11 19 2028750 11 28 3052250 5 25 
0029060 11 12 2040230 9 12 305228A910 13 1 
0030440 11 7 2040230 9 34 3052270 13 2 
0030440 13 51 2042930 9 30 305228-910 13 6 
0030440 17 5 2045200 7 5 3052300 13 12 
0040260 5 30 2045200 7 36 3052310 13 16 
0040260 9 28 2045850 13 47 3052320 13 19 
0041090 17 9 2048880 13 9 3052330 13 21 
0043200 15 16 2052340 13 24 3052340 13 15 

0045020 7 25 2060550 13 10 3052350 13 25 
0045020 9 36 2106800 11 3 3052360 13 26 
0045020 15 19 2106810 11 4 3052370 13 40 
0045110 7 11 2106820 11 8 3052380 13 29 
0045110 7 16 2106830 11 10 3052390 13 33 
0045270 13 28 2106840 11 11 3053800 17 8 
0045380 5 26 2106850 11 2 3067310 15 4 
0045430 7 8 2106860 11 15 3067330 15 7 
0045540 7 4 2106870 11 16 306733A0 15 13 
0045540 13 34 2109300 13 36 3068290 7 29 

0048180 13 8 2400620 5 10 306830B 7 30 
0048200 7 26 2401040 17 10 3069260 7 9 
0048200 9 39 2403050 9 32 308541-910 7 23 
0048200 15 21 2403050 13 30 308542-910 7 24 
0048210 17 11 2403320 13 4 308543-910 5 1 
0049050 5 3 2404730 5 32 308544-910 5 2 
0049050 5 38 2404750 5 27 3085480 7 31 
0049050 7 22 2404810 5 28 3503360 13 27 
0049050 17 12 2404820 5 5 3506430 13 48 
0049100 13 48 2404820 5 35 350645-910 13 44 

0049200 9 41 2404820 9 33 3506650 9 27 
0049210 15 18 2590040 7 21 5131070 5 22 
0050120 11 27 25900580 7 19 5131080 13 35 
0050530 11 9 2590060 7 10 5140010 9 16 
0050880 11 17 259006A0 7 15 5270020 9 20 
0051180 13 52 2590140 7 7 5270020 5 23 
0051830 13 50 259015A0 7 12 5270060 13 38 
0051840 11 5 259015A0 7 17 5320010 13 56 
0053320 7 6 259015A0 9 11 5320010 15 3 
0053320 7 35 2590360 7 2 532007-910 15 2 

0054530 17 6 2590380 7 3 6000150 15 12 
0055460 5 9 3002200 13 49 6000240 15 15 
0070110 5 33 3004680 15 6 6000320 9 21 
007018A0 11 24 3004890 15 5 6000320 13 60 
0070200 9 14 302444A0 7 34 6000770 13 62 
0070200 13 5 302445A0 7 33 6000780 13 61 
0070210 13 31 3024480 11 21 6001010 9 22 
0070210 13 41 3024490 5 4 6001750 5 24 
007021AO 11 13 3024510 5 7 6010020 15 8 
0070240 13 22 3024520 5 8 6010430 15 10 

0070260 13 3 302453-RA0 17 3 6010890 15 23 
0070680 7 13 302454-RA0 17 4 6010970 13 39 
0070680 7 18 3024550 11 23 6011070 13 59 
0070680 7 20 3024560 11 26 6011150 13 58 
0070730 5 18 3024690 15 17 6011200 9 24 
0070730 9 8 3024700 15 22 6A028100000 13 55 
0071300 5 13 302474-910 11 22 7480020 9 23 
0071300 5 20 302477A910 15 1 7480150 9 40 
0071300 9 3 302500-910 11 1 7480420 9 42 
0071300 9 18 3030670 7 28 7E2004AOOOO 13 54 

0071300 13 13 3030670 9 38 9A30690 5 39 
0071430 13 17 3030670 15 20 9A30690 9 43 
0071430 13 20 3030670 17 7 9A90500 17 1 
0071600 13 7 3033350 5 6 
0072800 9 10 3033350 5 31 
0072810 13 32 3033350 7 27 
0072810 13 42 3033350 9 29 
OW00128-20 13 11 3033350 9 37 
1371420 13 53 3039910 15 11 
1375580 15 14 305199A910 9 1 

1670680 11 18 305200-910 9 2 
1670660 11 20 3052020 5 15 
10001400000 13 57 3052020 9 5 
2007280 5 36 3052030 9 9 
2007280 7 32 3052040 9 35 
2011850 5 14 305205-920 5 17 
2011850 9 4 305205-920 9 7 
2011850 9 15 305206-910 7 1 
2011850 9 19 3052090 5 19 
2011850 11 25 3052100 5 21 

2011850 13 14 305211-910 5 11 
2011850 13 18 305212-910 5 12 
2011850 13 23 3052150 5 29 
2011850 13 37 305216-910 5 34 
2011850 13 43 3052180 5 37 
2011910 11 6 3052190 7 14 
2017590 15 9 3052200 9 13 
2022860 11 14 3052210 9 17 
202459A9R0 17 2 3052220 9 31 
2025220 5 16 3052230 9 26 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com




